SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).16774/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2019 in WPPIL No.303/2017 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE GENERAL MANAGER NATIONAL HIGHWAYS **AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GAJUWAKA BAR ASSOCIATION, GAJUWAKA, **VISAKHAPATNAM & ORS.** Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

Mr. Saurabh Banerjee, Adv. For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(Anand Prakash) Branch Officer (Sarita Purohit) AR-cum-PS