SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15080/2019

THE GENERAL MANAGER NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GAJUWAKA BAR ASSOCIATION GAJUWAKA VISAKHAPATNAM & ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 76494/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 21-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv. Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2, despite due service of notice.

As a last chance, four weeks time, is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 and 3, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of said period, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> S.P.S. LALER Registrar