SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15080/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2019 in WPPIL No. 303/2017 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

THE GENERAL MANAGER NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE GAJUWAKA BAR ASSOCIATION GAJUWAKA VISAKHAPATNAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 76494/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 113072/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 89238/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 113073/2023 - VACATING STAY)

Date: 14-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Mann, Adv.

Ms. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.

Ms. Mamatha Ralla, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

Mr. Akshay Mann, Adv.

Ms. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.

Ms. Mamatha Ralla, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Ms. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sharma Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Re-list in the week commencing 04.11.2024.

(BABITA PANDEY) COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRÁR